THE GOLDEN LION HOTEL, TO BE DESIGNATED, ON A TEMPORARY BASIS, 3 

AS EMERGENCY SHELTER AS PART OF THE MUNICIPALITY’S EMERGENCY 4 

SHELTER PLAN; CONFIRMING THE DESIGNATION OF FACILITIES AS 5 

EMERGENCY SHELTERS; AND RATIFYING THE REAPPROPRIATION OF NOT 6 

TO EXCEED ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND 7 

DOLLARS ($1,217,000) PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED FOR ADULT 8 

EMERGENCY SHELTERING AND THE APPROPRIATION OF NOT TO EXCEED 9 

ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,216,000) 10 

OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES RETAILS SALES TAX FUND (206000) FUND 11 

BALANCE TO THE ANCHORAGE HEALTH DEPARTMENT TO BE USED FOR 12 

EMERGENCY COLD WEATHER SHELTERING, BOTH AS APPROVED IN AR 13 

2022-293, AS AMENDED; AND APPROPRIATING AN AMOUNT NOT TO 14

[...]

2022 Operating Budget, all within the Alcoholic Beverages Retail Sales Tax Fund 28 

(206000), to be used for emergency cold weather sheltering through December 31, 29 

2022.  30 

31 

Section 4. The Assembly ratifies the appropriation, in AR 2022-293, as amended, 32 

of an amount not to exceed One Million Two Hundred Sixteen Thousand Dollars 33 

($1,216,000) of Alcoholic Beverages Retail Sales Tax Fund (206000) Fund Balance 34 

to the Anchorage Health Department 2022 Operating Budget, all within the Alcoholic 35 

Beverages Retail Sales Tax Fund (206000), to be used for emergency cold weather 36 

sheltering through December 31, 2022.